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Table B.2.1. Spring 2022 STAAR English Grades 3–8 Assessments 
Scale Score Correlations within Grade 

Grade STAAR STAAR N Correlation 

3 Mathematics Reading 349,429 0.73 

5 Mathematics Reading 366,721 0.70 

4 Mathematics Reading 358,390 0.70 

Mathematics Science 372,304 0.74 

Reading Science 368,129 0.73 

6 Mathematics Reading 383,893 0.71 

7 Mathematics Reading 342,628 0.68 

8 Mathematics Reading 292,805 0.67 

Mathematics Science 296,876 0.77 

Mathematics Social Studies 293,307 0.68 

Reading Science 396,302 0.73 

Reading Social Studies 408,351 0.69 

Science Social Studies 398,954 0.79 



Table B.2.2. Spring 2022 STAAR Spanish Grades 3–5 Assessments 
Scale Score Correlations within Grade 

Grade STAAR STAAR N Correlation 

3 Mathematics Reading 15,038 0.69 

4 Mathematics Reading 9,916 0.65 

5 Mathematics Reading 7,104 0.63 

Mathematics Science 5,972 0.66 

Reading Science 8,407 0.68 



Table B.2.3. Spring 2022 STAAR EOC Assessments 
Scale Score Correlations 

STAAR STAAR N Correlation 

Algebra I 

Algebra I 

Algebra I 

Algebra I 

Biology 

English I 

English II 

U.S. History 

271,759 

312,105 

49,715 

11,529 

0.72 

0.65 

0.47 

0.55 

Biology 

Biology 

Biology 

English I 

English II 

U.S. History 

376,381 

75,716 

21,069 

0.80 

0.76 

0.78 

English I 

English I 

English II 

U.S. History 

70,027 

18,739 

0.75 

0.68 

English II U.S. History 84,065 0.75 
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